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Instructions for Installation of Rechargeable Light Bars

Models: BL-BART2RC / BL-CLN5RC / BL-BAR4RC

FEATURES INCLUDES

Slide magnets on for easy installation
Dimmable long life LED technology
3000/4000/5000K switch
Auto/Manual ON ftouch switch

Rechargeable Light Fixture

tape, (2)screws

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
For use with 5VDC USB charger only

CAUTION: This product comes with the battery installed internally. DO NOT install or remove the battery
from the product. DO NOT dispose of batteries in frash, consult your local waste authorities for your

disposal/recycling options.

SECTION 1 -PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION
Become familiar with the parts of the light fixture, see diagram].

BL-BART2RC/ BL-CLNG5RC/ BL-BAR4RC Series

4’ USB charging Cord, (2)Metal plates with 3M
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Micro USB Micro charging port

Charge Indicator: Red when charging, Blue when fully charged
Slide Switch: 3000K / 4000K / 5000K / OFF used to set CCT or turn OFF
PIR senses motion when AUTO mode is selected

Touch Switch: change from Manual / AUTO

Slide Magnets

. Key hole
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Diagram 2.

Before first use, make sure to fully charge with Micro
USB cord (included) and wall charger (not included).
The charge indicator light will turn blue when fully
charged. See diagram 2




SECTION 2 - Installation

Option A : Magnets installation

Step 1. Placement of fixture. Determine location,
clean surface to ensure adhesion.

Step 2. Locate metal plates (included). Remove
liners on back side of metal plates and adhere
them on desired location. Please note they should
work with slide magnets on back side of product.
Press firmly for 30 seconds. Adjust magnets on
back of the fixture to align with metal plates and
attach fixture. See diagram 3.

Option B: Screw Mount Installation

Step 1. Locate the sites for the screws by
measuring the distance from the center from one
keyhole slot o the other. Mark the locations to
install screws. See diagram 4

Step 2. Install screws (included) until head of screw
is 1/8" from mounting surface, Slide the fixture over
until the narrow legs of the keyhole slots are under
the heads of the screws. See diagram 4

SECTION 3 - Functions and settings

To furn the light ON slide the switch to the desired
white light position. When light turns ON it will stay
ON for 5 seconds indicating that it is in AUTO
mode. The light will now turn ON for 30 seconds
when it senses motion. Note: Light also features a
day light sensor therefor, it may not furn ON when
there is other light present . See diagram 5

Manual /Auto touch switch.

To change between AUTO and always ON mode,
press touch switch once, light will flash once to
indicate always ON mode.

To choose Auto mode, press fouch switch once
more, the light will flash twice and turn OFF. Now it
is in AUTO mode and will sense motion and turn on
light at night fime. Auto mode will sense motion
up to 12 feet away and lasts 30s. See diagram 6
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250 Boulder Drive

Breinigsville, PA 18031
www.amertac.com

Made in China / Fabriqué en Chine /
Fabricado en China

One-Year Limited Warranty
AmerTac warrants to the original purchaser that this product will be free
from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year
from the date of purchase. Additional details are available at
www.amertac.com.




Instructions pour l'installation des barres lumineuses rechargeables

Modeéles : BL-BAR12RC / BL-CLN5RC / BL-BAR4RC

FONCTIONNALITES

Faites glisser les aimants pour une installation facile
Technologie LED longue durée a intensité variable
Commutateur 3000/4000 / 5000K

Interrupteur tactile marche automatique / manuel

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
A utiliser uniquement avec un chargeur USB 5VDC

COMPREND

Luminaire rechargeable série BL-BAR12RC /
BL-CLNGS5RC / BL-BAR4RC

Cordon de chargement USB de 4 pi, (2)
plagues métalliques avec ruban 3M, (2) vis

ATTENTION: ce produit est livré avec la batterie installée en interne. N'installez ou ne retirez PAS la
batterie du produit. NE jetez PAS les piles a la poubelle, consultez les autorités locales de gestion des
déchets pour connaitre vos options d'élimination / recyclage.

SECTION 1 - PREPARATION A L'INSTALLATION

Familiarisez-vous avec les pieces du luminaire, voir diagramme 1.

Diagramme 1.
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Port de chargement micro USB micro

Aimants coulissants
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Indicateur de charge: rouge lors du chargement, bleu lorsqu'il est completement chargé
Interrupteur & glissiere: 3000K / 4000K / 5000K / OFF utilisé pour régler CCT ou éteindre

PIR, détecte le mouvement lorsque le mode AUTO est sélectionné

Commutateur tactile: changer de manuel / AUTO

Diagramme 2.

Avant la premiere ufilisation, assurez-vous de charger
completement avec le cordon micro USB (inclus) et le
chargeur mural (non inclus). Le voyant de charge
deviendra bleu une fois completement chargé. Voir
diagramme 2




SECTION 2 - Installation

Option A: installation d'aimants

Etape 1. Placement du luminaire. Déterminez
'emplacement, nettoyez la surface pour assurer
l'adhérence.

Etape 2. Localisez les plaques métalliques (incluses). Retirez
les doublures & l'arriere des plaques métalliques et collez-
les a I'emplacement souhaité. Veuillez noter qu'ils doivent
fonctionner avec des aimants & glissiere a l'arriére du
produit. Appuyez fermement pendant 30 secondes.
Ajustez les aimants & I'arriere de I'appareil pour les aligner
avec les plagues métalliques et fixez I'appareil. Voir le
diagramme 3.

Option B: Installation & vis

Etape 1. Localisez les emplacements des vis en mesurant
la distance enftre le centre et une fente en trou de serrure.
Marquez les emplacements pour installer les vis. Voir
diagramme 4

Etape 2. Installez les vis (incluses) jusqu'd ce que la téte de
la vis soit a 1/8 "de la surface de montage. Faites glisser le
luminaire jusqu'a ce que les pattes étroites des fentes en
frou de serrure soient sous les tétes des vis. Voir diagramme
4

SECTION 3 - Fonctions et paramétres

Pour allumer la lumiere, faites glisser l'interrupteur sur la
position de lumiéere blanche souhaitée. Lorsque la lumiere
s'allume, elle restera allumée pendant 5 secondes,
indiguant gu'elle est en mode AUTO. La lumiére s'allumera
maintenant pendant 30 secondes lorsqu'elle détectera un
mouvement. Remarque: la lumiere dispose également
d'un capteur de lumiere du jour & cet effet, elle peut ne
pas s'allumer lorsqu'il y a une autre lumiere présente. Voir
diagramme 5

Commutateur tactile manvel / automatique.

Pour passer du mode AUTO au mode toujours activé,
appuyez une fois sur l'interrupteur tactile, le voyant
clignotera une fois pour indiquer le mode toujours activé.
Pour choisir le mode automatique, appuyez une fois de
plus sur linterrupteur tactile, la lumiere clignotera deux fois
et s'‘éteindra. Il est maintenant en mode AUTO et détecte
le mouvement et allume la lumiére la nuit. Le mode
automatique détecte le mouvement jusqu'd 12 pieds de
distance et dure 30 secondes. Voir diagramme 6
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Touch Sensor

Slide Switch /

Garantie limitée d'un an

AmerTac garantit d I'acheteur d'origine que ce produit sera exempt de
défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période d'un an &
compter de la date d'achat. Des détails supplémentaires sont
disponibles sur www.amertac.com.




Instrucciones para la instalacion de barras de luz recargables

Modelos: BL-BART2RC / BL-CLN5SRC / BL-BAR4RC

CARACTERISTICAS

Deslice los imanes para una facil instalaciéon
Tecnologia LED regulable de larga duraciéon
Interruptor 3000/4000/5000 K

Interruptor téctil de encendido automdatico /

INCLUYE

Luminaria recargable serie BL-BAR12RC / BL-
CLNGSRC / BL-BAR4RC

Cable de carga USB de 4, (2) placas de
metal con cinta de 3M, (2) tomillos

manual

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Para usar solo con cargador USB de 5V CC

PRECAUCION: Este producto viene con la bateria instalada internamente. NO instale ni retire la bateria
del producto. NO deseche las baterias en la basura, consulte a las autoridades locales de desechos
para conocer las opciones de eliminacioén / reciclaje.

SECCION 1 - PREPARACION PARA LA INSTALACION
Familiaricese con las partes del artefacto de iluminacion, vea el diagrama 1. light fixture, see
diagraml.
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Micro USB Micro charging port

Charge Indicator: Red when charging, Blue when fully charged
Slide Switch: 3000K / 4000K / 5000K / OFF used to set CCT or turn OFF
PIR senses motion when AUTO mode is selected

Touch Switch: change from Manual / AUTO

Slide Magnets

Key hole
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Diagrama 2.

Antes del primer uso, asegurese de cargar
completamente con el cable Micro USB (incluido) y
el cargador de pared (no incluido). La luz indicadora
de carga se volverd azul cuando esté o]
completamente cargada. Ver diagrama 2




SECCION 2 - Instalacién

Opcidn A: instalaciéon de imanes

Paso 1. Colocacién del accesorio. Determine la
ubicacioén, limpie la superficie para asegurar la
adherencia.

Paso 2. Ubique las placas de metal (incluidas). Retire los
revestimientos en la parte posterior de las placas de metal
y adhiéralos en la ubicacién deseada. Tenga en cuenta
que deben funcionar con imanes deslizantes en la parte
posterior del producto. Presione firmemente durante 30
segundos. Ajuste los imanes en la parte posterior del
dispositivo para alinearlos con las placas de metal y fije el
dispositivo. Ver diagrama 3.

Opcidén B: Instalacion de montaje con tormillo

Paso 1. Ubique los sitios para los tornillos midiendo la
distancia desde el centro de una ranura de ojo de
cerradura a la ofra. Marque las ubicaciones para instalar
tornillos. Ver diagrama 4

Paso 2. Instale los tornillos (incluidos) hasta que la cabeza
del tornillo esté a 1/8 "de la superficie de montaje. Deslice
el accesorio hasta que las patas estrechas de las ranuras
de los ojos de la cerradura estén debajo de las cabezas
de los tornillos. Vea el diagrama 4

SECCION 3 - Funciones y configuraciones

Para ENCENDER la luz, deslice el interruptor a la posicion
de luz blanca deseada. Cuando la luz se enciende,
permanecerd encendida durante 5 segundos, lo que
indica que estd en modo AUTO. La luz ahora se
encenderd durante 30 segundos cuando detecte
movimiento. Nota: La luz también cuenta con un sensor
de luz diurng, por lo que es posible que no se encienda
cuando hay ofra luz presente. Ver diagrama 5

Interruptor tactil manual / automdtico.

Para cambiar entre el modo AUTO y siempre encendido,
presione el interruptor tactil una vez, la luz parpadeard
una vez para indicar el modo siempre encendido.

Para elegir el modo automdatico, presione el interruptor
tactil una vez mads, la luz parpadeard dos veces y se
apagard. Ahora estd en modo AUTO y detectard
movimiento y encenderd la luz durante la noche. El modo
automdatico detectard el movimiento a una distancia de
hasta 12 pies y dura 30 segundos. Ver diagrama 6
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Garantia limitada de un ano
AmerTac garantiza al comprador original que este producto
estard libre de defectos de materiales y mano de obra durante
un periodo de un ano a partir de la fecha de compra. Los
detalles adicionales estan disponibles en www.amertac.com.




